## ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 69**

Introduced by Bostelman, 23.

WHEREAS, the Cedar Bluffs High School cheer and dance team won the 2017 Class C/D Combined Tumbling Division Championship at the Nebraska State Cheer and Dance Competition; and

WHEREAS, this is the first team championship win for the Cedar Bluffs cheer and dance team; and

WHEREAS, the Cedar Bluffs cheer and dance team also received runner-up trophies at the competition in Sideline and Jazz in Class D; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Cedar Bluffs High School cheer and dance team for their outstanding performance at the 2017 Nebraska State Cheer and Dance Competition.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Cedar Bluffs cheer and dance team and Coach Alli Greene.

-1-